
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



117th MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1995 

Legislative Document No. 681 

H.P.500 House of Representatives, February 28, 1995 

An Act to Reduce the Legislative Budget. 

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and 
ordered printed. 

tJ.~ 
Presented by Representative McELROY of Unity. 
Cosponsored by Representatives: AIKMAN of Poland, BIGL of Bucksport, CLUKEY of 
Houlton, CROSS of Dover-Foxcroft, RICE of South Bristol, STEDMAN of Hartland, STONE 
of Bangor, Senator: GOLDTHW AIT of Hancock. 

Printed on recycled paper 



Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
2 

Sec. 1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
4 from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

6 

8 LEGISLATURE 

to Legislative Branch-wide 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

Unallocated 

Deappropriates funds to 
reflect a 15°", reduction in 
the Legislative budget. 
Notwithstanding the Maine 
Revised Statutes, Title 5, 

any 
law, 

must 

section 1585 or 
provision of 
deappropriation 
distributed by 
order among the 
programs by the 
Director of the 
Council based 

other 
the 

be 
financial 

various 
Executive 

Legislative 
on the 

recommendation of 
Legislative Council. 

the 

1995-96 

($2,253,171) 

STA TEMENT OF FACT 
32 

1996-97 

($2,467,891) 

This bill provides for an annual 15% reduction in the 
34 Legislature's budget. 

Page l-LR0783(1) 

L.D.681 




