MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



117th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-1995

Legislative Document

No. 681

H.P. 500

House of Representatives, February 28, 1995

An Act to Reduce the Legislative Budget.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

OSEPH W. MAYO, Clerk

Presented by Representative McELROY of Unity. Cosponsored by Representatives: AIKMAN of Poland, BIGL of Bucksport, CLUKEY of Houlton, CROSS of Dover-Foxcroft, RICE of South Bristol, STEDMAN of Hartland, STONE of Bangor, Senator: GOLDTHWAIT of Hancock.

2	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:		
4	Sec. 1. Appropriation. The fol from the General Fund to carry out to	_	
6		1995-96	1996-97
8	LEGISLATURE		
10	Legislative Branch-wide		
12	Unallocated	(\$2,253,171)	(\$2,467,891)
14	Deappropriates funds to reflect a 15% reduction in		
16	the Legislative budget. Notwithstanding the Maine		
18	Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 1585 or any other		
20	provision of law, the deappropriation must be		
22	distributed by financial order among the various		
24	programs by the Executive Director of the Legislative		
26	Council based on the recommendation of the		
28	Legislative Council.		
30	STATEMENT	OF FACT	
32	This bill provides for an	annual 15% redu	ction in the

Legislature's budget.

34